The Department of Planning ("Planning") has advised that subject 

to the receipt of approval of your Honorable Board, the proposed NHLA Bond Act will authorize 

an amount not to exceed $4,505,000 to be used toward the purchase price for the Property from 

the current owner to create one-hundred fourteen (114) Affordable AFFH Units for rent and 

approximately forty-five (45) parking spaces for use by the residents (the "Development"). The 

purchase price for the Property is $5,300,000. The Developer will be responsible for the remainder 

of the purchase price.